AB 1 6 ABB SE

10-04-1999

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	RATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY		r imaren birgi meren ilemir labih dahit meren esteri datai eribi sedi 26		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy therefor.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Takehisa Yahiro, Kazuaki Suzuki, Shin-ichi Kojima		Name: Nikon Corp	oration		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Inte	llectual Property Headquarters			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger	Street Address: Fuji	O *		
Security Agreement Change of Name		Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku			
Other		City Tokyo	State Japan ZIP: 100		
Execution Date: September 9, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).			
09/363,686					
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applic	eations and patents involved:		
Name: Robert J. Schneider		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler		Enclosed			
		X Authorized to I	pe charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street		8. Deposit account nu	mber:		
City: Chicago State IL Z	CIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of the Attorney Docket N	nis page if paying by deposit account) O. 1750736		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert J. Schneider, Reg. No. 27,383 Robert J. Schneider, Reg. No. 27,383					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Total number of page		, and dooding	<u> </u>		

MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231

963160.01.01 1750736

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Nikon Corporation (Intellectual Property Headquarters) Fuji Bldg., 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

CHARGED PARTICLE BEAM TRANSFER MASK

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one): executed concurrently herewith.

	executed on Serial No. <u>69 363</u>	, 686, filed_	7/29/99		
thereof and in application or and enjoyed by	United States Patent and to any and all Lette for said invention, incy said ASSIGNEE, its sums for which any and a en held and enjoyed by	ers Patent of the cluding any and uccessors, legal	United States, all reissues or erepresentatives	which may issue extensions therecand assigns to t	on any such of, to be held he full end of

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its Successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

925844.01.01 1750736

PATENT REEL: 010274 FRAME: 0571

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Chapman and Cutler, or any partner thereof, the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor: Takehisa YAHIRO	
	September-07-1999
Signature	Date
Takohisa yakiro	Date September 9 1999 Neptember 9 1999 Date
Witness	Date
	Sentember 9 1199
Witness	Date
Reject Himara	
Inventor: Kazuaki SUZUKI	
Taznaki Syrki	Sepe-07-1998 Date
Signature	Date
764	Date September 9 1999 Date September 9, 1999 Date
Witness	Date
Kazzer Mimiera	September 9, 1999
Witness	Date
Inventor: Shin-ichi KOJIMA	
- todi tomer	10/99
Signature	Date
	Seplember 9 1999
Witness	Date
Kazen Mimura	Date September 9 1999 Date Siptember 9 1999 Date
Witness	Date

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

RECORDED: 09/16/1999